05-08-2007

U.S. PTO 11/513427 04/20/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

103403323 DATION FORM COVER SHE

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Teademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Redleaf Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Marshman Research LLC  Internal Address: Suite 178
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 520 Lake Cook Road
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	City: Deerfield  State: Illinois  Country: USA Zip: 60015
<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other Corrective Assignment</li> <li>Application or patent number(s):</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,785,728 1//513 427 tached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed  X None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20005-3934</u>	Expiration Date <u>08/2009</u>
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0036
Fax Number:Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	43 44 7 04/19/07 Date
Jusan D. Erbend Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USPTO 4/18/2007 9:12:48 PM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server
O:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDST N & FOX P.L.L.C COMPANY:110 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT 04/18/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500260243 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignor for a typographical error previously recorded on Reel 016722 Frame 0438. Assignor(s) hereby NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: confirms the correction of a typographical error in the Assignor's name from Redlear Group, Inc. to Redleaf Group, Inc.. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** 09/13/2005 Redleaf Group, Inc. RECEIVING PARTY DATA Marshman Research LLC Name: 520 Lake Cook Road Street Address: Internal Address: Suite 178 Deerfield City: ILLINOIS State/Country: 60015 Postal Code: **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Number Property Type 6785728 Patent Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (202)371-2540 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 202.371.2600 Phone: Email: jeisenbe@skgf.com Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessier, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 2222.3890009 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

Total Attachments: 2

4/18/2007 8:19:27 AM

PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

TO:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C COMPANY:1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W

Total Attachments: 5

source=2222.3890009.Marshman portfolio.Assignment document#page1.tif source=2222.3890009.Marshman portfolio.Assignment document#page2.tif source=2222.3890009.Marshman portfolio.Assignment document#page3.tif source=2222.3890009.Marshman portfolio.Assignment document#page4.tif source=2222.3890009.Marshman portfolio.Assignment document#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Redical Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Marshman Research LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patents 6,178,505; 6,785,728; 6,408,336; and 6,105,027 and pending United State applications having serial numbers 60/040,262, 60/039,542 and 09/034,503. 60/140,417, 60/091,130, 10/019,101 and all divisions, continuations and renewals thereof, and all proceeds therefore (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications or any corresponding applications in a country foreign to the United States, and all reissues, extensions thereof, and in an to any and all causes of action for past, present and future infringement of any of the letters patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below,

Executed at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania this 13th day of September 2005.

Redleaf Group, Inc.

D3. \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael J. Tomana

Title: President, General Counsel and Secretary

(SEAL)

-1-

RECORDED: 04/20/2007